



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By:	City of Mount Vernon										
For:	Freeway Drive Improvements (Cameron -College) 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273	Bidder's Name		1		2		3		Non-Responsive	
		Address		SRV Construction Inc PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233		Oceanside Construction Inc. 1511 Mount Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226	
		Phone		(360) 675-7100		(360) 332-4044		(360) 757-7574		(360) 933-1728	
		Fax		(360) 679-3885		(360) 332-5079				(360) 933-7152	
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION										
Date:	William Bullock, P.E. June 29, 2021										
Item No.	Schedule A - Main Freeway Drive Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	1.00	CALC	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1.00	LS	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	As-Built Survey and Record Drawings	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	COVID 19 Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Type B Progress Schedule	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
8	Project Temporary Traffic Control, Min Bid \$35,000.00	1.00	LS	\$48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
9	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40.00	HR	\$145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	Pavement Saw-Cutting	5,000.00	LF	\$10.75	\$ 53,750.00	\$11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10.50	\$ 52,500.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	1.15	ACRE	\$27,800.00	\$ 31,970.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 13,800.00
12	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	580.00	CY	\$84.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$24.00	\$ 13,920.00
13	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,250.00	CY	\$44.50	\$ 100,125.00	\$38.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$28.00	\$ 63,000.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2,400.00	TN	\$37.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$44.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$27.00	\$ 64,800.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	780.00	TN	\$41.75	\$ 32,565.00	\$50.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 39,000.00
16	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	2,775.00	TN	\$118.75	\$ 329,531.25	\$120.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 319,125.00
17	Planing Bituminous Pavement	12,850.00	SY	\$3.35	\$ 43,047.50	\$3.30	\$ 42,405.00	\$4.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$4.50	\$ 57,825.00
18	Crack Sealing	1.00	EST	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Adjust Manhole	11.00	EA	\$900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00
20	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structure	1.00	LS	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	ESC Lead	130.00	DAY	\$61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,950.00
22	Stabilized Construction Entrance	160.00	SY	\$29.50	\$ 4,720.00	\$27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	Erosion Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	High Visibility Fence	1,800.00	LF	\$5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	High Visibility Silt Fence	2,400.00	LF	\$8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$5.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$5.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	Inlet Protection	48.00	EA	\$93.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,824.00
27	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Roadside	970.00	SY	\$2.50	\$ 2,425.00	\$2.60	\$ 2,522.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,455.00
28	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching - Site Native	2,424.00	SY	\$2.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$2.50	\$ 6,060.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,848.00
29	Topsoil Type A	270.00	CY	\$76.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$77.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 16,200.00
30	Topsoil Type C	4,600.00	SY	\$6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 23,000.00

Item No.	Schedule A - Main Freeway Drive Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	Medium Compost	1,700.00	SY	\$10.30	\$ 17,510.00	\$10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,500.00
32	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	1,695.00	SY	\$7.30	\$ 12,373.50	\$7.50	\$ 12,712.50	\$7.50	\$ 12,712.50	\$5.00	\$ 8,475.00
33	PSIPE, Kinnikinnick, 1 Gallon	328.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 5,412.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$17.50	\$ 5,740.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,248.00
34	PSIPE, Japanese Pieris, 5 Gallon	12.00	EA	\$39.00	\$ 468.00	\$42.00	\$ 504.00	\$40.00	\$ 480.00	\$55.00	\$ 660.00
35	PSIPE, Evergreen Azalea, 5 Gallon	19.00	EA	\$39.00	\$ 741.00	\$42.00	\$ 798.00	\$40.00	\$ 760.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,235.00
36	PSIPE, Cotoneaster Tom Thumb, 1 Gallon	110.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,760.00
37	PSIPE, Nandina, 5 Gallon	13.00	EA	\$39.00	\$ 507.00	\$40.00	\$ 520.00	\$40.00	\$ 520.00	\$65.00	\$ 845.00
38	PSIPE, Kelysii Dogwood, 1 Gallon	83.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 1,369.50	\$18.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,328.00
39	PSIPE, Coneflower, 1 Gallon	113.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 1,864.50	\$18.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,808.00
40	PSIPE, Compact Oregon Grape, 1 Gallon	81.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 1,336.50	\$18.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,296.00
41	PSIPE, Maiden Grass, 1 Gallon	72.00	EA	\$16.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,152.00
42	PSIPE, Bioretention Mix, 10-Inch Plug	1,695.00	EA	\$9.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$9.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$10.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,475.00
43	Property Restoration	1.00	EST	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,940.00	LF	\$36.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$38.00	\$ 111,720.00	\$32.50	\$ 95,550.00	\$26.00	\$ 76,440.00
45	Potholing	1.00	EST	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type 1	490.00	SY	\$84.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$92.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$70.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$72.00	\$ 35,280.00
47	Monument Case and Cover	9.00	EA	\$1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00
48	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	3.00	EA	\$1,775.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
49	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	1.00	EA	\$1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
50	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1,400.00	SY	\$61.60	\$ 86,240.00	\$60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 100,800.00
51	Detectable Warning Surface	40.00	SF	\$78.40	\$ 3,136.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00
52	Induction Loop System - Cameron Way	1.00	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
53	Signal Adjustments - College Way	1.00	LS	\$6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
54	Misc utility Adjustments	1.00	LS	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
55	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
56	Painted Lane Line	13,000.00	LF	\$0.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$0.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$0.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$0.50	\$ 6,500.00
57	Painted Wide Lane Line	130.00	LF	\$0.60	\$ 78.00	\$0.60	\$ 78.00	\$5.00	\$ 650.00	\$1.00	\$ 130.00
58	Painted Dotted Extension Line	500.00	LF	\$0.45	\$ 225.00	\$0.50	\$ 250.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.50	\$ 250.00
59	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	17.00	EA	\$280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$290.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$290.00	\$ 4,930.00
60	Plastic Stop Line	240.00	LF	\$7.30	\$ 1,752.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$8.25	\$ 1,980.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,680.00
61	Plastic Crosswalk Line	950.00	SF	\$4.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$7.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,750.00
62	Plastic Traffic Arrow	20.00	EA	\$101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$105.00	\$ 2,100.00
63	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Term	10,600.00	LF	\$0.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$2.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$0.25	\$ 2,650.00
Total Schedule A					\$ 1,512,477.75		\$ 1,530,583.50		\$ 1,622,822.50		\$ 1,337,939.00

Item No.	Schedule B - Stormwater	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	1.00	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation including Haul - Area Pond	570.00	CY	\$31.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$40.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$28.00	\$ 15,960.00
4	Structure Excavation Class B Including Haul	230.00	CY	\$9.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$43.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,450.00
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	7,900.00	SF	\$0.30	\$ 2,370.00	\$0.20	\$ 1,580.00	\$1.50	\$ 11,850.00	\$0.25	\$ 1,975.00
6	Gravel Backfill for Drain	30.00	CY	\$129.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$72.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$43.00	\$ 1,290.00

Item No.	Schedule A - Main Freeway Drive Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
7	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12" Dia.	1,625.00	LF-IN	\$90.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$63.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$62.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$136.00	\$ 221,000.00
8	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12" Dia	335.00	LF-IN	\$103.00	\$ 34,505.00	\$90.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$100.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 50,250.00
9	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	1,960.00	LF-IN	\$0.25	\$ 490.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$3.25	\$ 6,370.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,960.00
10	Catch Basin Type 1	28.00	EA	\$2,025.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 58,800.00
11	Concrete Inlet	7.00	EA	\$1,830.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Catch Basin Type 2, 48" Dia.	3.00	EA	\$4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Connection to Drainage Structure	1.00	EA	\$1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Locking Solid Metal Cover and Frame for Catch Basin	6.00	EA	\$950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Perkfilter Manhole - 48"	1.00	EA	\$21,275.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	Potholing	1.00	EST	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Quarry Spalls	45.00	TON	\$98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$58.00	\$ 2,610.00
Total Schedule B					\$ 360,515.00		\$ 355,825.00		\$ 292,695.00		\$ 531,795.00
Tax 8.7%					\$ 31,364.81		\$ 30,956.78		\$ 25,464.47		\$ 46,266.17
Total Schedule B w/ Tax					\$ 391,879.81		\$ 386,781.78		\$ 318,159.47		\$ 578,061.17

Item No.	Schedule C - Intersection Paving	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,275.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	96.00	HR	\$132.00	\$ 12,672.00	\$180.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$175.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 10,560.00
4	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	490.00	TN	\$117.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$120.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$120.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$130.00	\$ 63,700.00
5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	4,200.00	SY	\$3.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$4.50	\$ 18,900.00	\$7.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 16,800.00
6	Erosion Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Total Schedule C					\$ 101,227.00		\$ 135,980.00		\$ 145,100.00		\$ 140,060.00

	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,089,070.16									
Schedule A				\$ 1,512,477.75		\$ 1,530,583.50		\$ 1,622,822.50		\$ 1,337,939.00	
Schedule B				\$ 391,879.81		\$ 386,781.78		\$ 318,159.47		\$ 578,061.17	
Schedule C				\$ 101,227.00		\$ 135,980.00		\$ 145,100.00		\$ 140,060.00	
Total Bid Price				\$ 2,005,584.56		\$ 2,053,345.28		\$ 2,086,081.97		\$ 2,056,060.17	